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Chief Executive 

ext. 2460 
john.hooton@barnet.gov.uk 

Dawn Wakeling 
Strategic Director of Adults, 
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ext. 4290 

dawn.wakeling@barnet.gov.uk
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Strategic Director of Environment
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jamie.blake@barnet.gov.uk

Chris Munday 
Strategic Director of Children & 
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chris.munday@barnet.gov.uk
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Interim Assistant Chief Executive 

ext. 3021 
Jenny.McArdle@barnet.gov.uk
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Tamara.djuretic@barnet.gov.uk
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duncan.tessier@barnet.gov.uk
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ext. 4716 
cath.shaw@barnet.gov.uk
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Head of Finance 

ext  2800
paul.clarke@barnet.gov.uk
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Head of Safety, Health and 

Wellbeing 
ext. 7960 

michael.koumi@barnet.gov.uk

Chris Smith  
Head of Estates

ext. 2987 
chris.smith@barnet.gov.uk 
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Head of Customer Strategy & 

Programmes
ext. 7628 

kari.manovitch@barnet.gov.uk

Deborah Hinde
Interim Assistant Director 
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ext. 2461

deborah.hinde@barnet.gov.uk 
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Strategic Lead Regeneration & 

Development
ext. 4219 

Alison.young@barnet.gov.uk
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Strategic Lead – Sport & Physical 
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07885 208806

cassie.bridger@barnet.gov.uk

Courtney Davis 
Head of Adult’s Transformation 

Programme
ext. 4901 

courtney.davis@barnet.gov.uk

Vacant
Programme Director, Education 
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ext. 

Ben Thomas 
Strategic Lead Childrens Heath 

Comissioning
ext. 6178 

ben.thomas@barnet.gov.uk
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Commissioning Lead – Planning

ext. 4922 
adam.driscoll@barnet.gov.uk
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paul.shipway@barnet.gov.uk

Dennis Holmes
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dennis.holmes@barnet.gov.uk
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Assistant Director –

Transportation & Highways
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jamie.cooke@barnet.gov.uk

Vishal Thaker
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Vushal.thaker@barnet.gov.uk
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tim.campbell@barnet.gov.uk
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Clair Green
Director of Assurance

ext. 7791
clair.green@barnet.gov.uk 

David Tatlow
Chief Legal Advisor & Monitoring 

Officer
ext. 2786

david.tatlow@barnet.gov.uk 
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Head of Communications, 
Marketing & Engagement

ext. 5313
katie.mayers@barnet.gov.uk

Natasha Edmunds
HR Lead, Commissioning

ext. 2978
Natasha.edmunds@barnet.gov.uk
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Community Engagement, 

Participation and Strategy Lead
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sara.elias-bassett@barnet.gov.uk

Rachel Williamson
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ext. 7298

Rachel.williamson@barnet.gov.uk
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Faisal.butt@barnet.gov.uk
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Susan.curran@barnet.gov.uk  
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ext. 4256
Mathew.kendall@barnet.gov.uk

Jon Dickinson
Assistant Director Adult Social 

Care
ext.4871

Jon.dickinson@barnet.gov.uk

James Mass
Assistant Director Community and 

Wellbeing
ext. 4610

James.mass@barnet.gov.uk 

Andrew Charlwood
Head of Governance

ext. 2014
Andrew.charlwood@barnet.gov.uk

Declan Khan
Head of Counter Fraud 

Operations
ext.7759

Declan.khan@barnet.gov.uk

Caroline Glitre
Head of Internal Audit

ext. 3721
Caroline.glitre@barnet.gov.uk

John Bailey
Head of Electoral Services

ext. 3008
John.bailey@barnet.gov.uk

Mark Maciver
Commercial Manager 

Street Scene
ext  4074

Mark.maciver@barnet.gov.uk

Kitran Eastman 
Director of Streetscene

ext. 2803 
kitran.eastman@barnet.gov.uk 

Ian Spence
Assistant Director

Street Scene
(Service Delivery)

ext 2927
Ian.spence@barnet.gov.uk

Richard Gilbert
Head of Service 

Street Scene
(Service Support)

ext 4115
Richard.gilbert@barnet.gov.uk

Tina McElligott
Operational Director for Early Help 

& Children in Need of Help and  
Protection
ext. 5169

Tina.mcelligott@barnet.gov.uk 

Brigitte Jordaan
Operational Director for Corporate 

Parenting, Disabilty & 
Permanence

ext. 3012
Brigitte.jordaan@barnet.gov.uk 

Family Service Delivery Unit
Streetscene Delivery Unit

Adults Delivery Unit

Sarah Marshall/Karen Popely
Head of Intervention and Planning 
& Head of Intake & Assessment

ext 6530/6547
Sarah.marshall@barnet.gov.uk
Karen.pepely@barnet.gov.uk

Vacant
Divisional Director – Inspection 

& Improvement

Karen Pearson
Head of Early Years and Early 

Help
ext 2459

Karen.pearson@barnet.gov.uk

Sarah Lowe
Head of Placements & Disabilities

ext 6040
Sarah.lowe@barnet.gov.uk Karen Morrell

Head of Mental Health
Ext 6181

Karen.morrell@barnet.gov.uk

Andrew Maskell
Interim Head of Integrated Care 

Learning Disabilities
ext 2368

Andrew.maskell@barnet.gov.uk

Andrea Breen
Head of Assessment and 

Prevention
ext 2955

Andrea.breen@barnet.gov.uk

Liam Furlong
Head of Hospitals & Health (Older 

People & Physical Disabilities)
ext 6453

Laim.furlong@barnet.gov.uk

Vanessa Pugh
Interim Head of Localities (Older 

People & Physical Disabilites
ext 3181

Vanessa.pugh@barnet.gov.uk

Sue Smith
Head of Safeguarding Adults

ext 6105
Sue.smith@barnet.gov.uk

Elissa Rospigliosi
Head of Performance and 

Improvement
ext 7158

Elissa.rospigliosi@barnet.gov.uk

Vacant
Head of Integrated Care Quality

ext 

Gary Johnson
Customer Financial Affairs Service 

Manager
ext 2289

Gary.johnson@barnet.gov.uk

Joyce Hendry
Workforce Development Lead

ext 6390
Joyce.hendry@barnet.gov.uk

Julie Hughes
Head of Reviews

ext 2151
Julie.hughes@barnet.gov.uk

Lindsey Hyde
Strategic Lead – Programmes & 

Performance
Ext 6660

Lindsey.hyde@barnet.gov.uk

Elaine Tuck
Strategic Lead - Commercial

ext 4191
Elaine.tuck@barnet.gov.uk

Nicola Cross 
Strategic Lead, Clean and Green

ext. 7404
Nicola.cross@barnet.gov.uk 

Re

Fabian Gaudin
Head of Development 

Management (Planning)
ext. 4258

Fabian.gaudin@barnet.gov.uk 

Emma Watson
Head of Strategic Planning

ext. 3190
Emma.watson@barnet.gov.uk

Shaun Reville
Head of Building Control

ext. 6089
Shaun.reville@barnet.gov.uk 

Colette McCarthy
Divisional Director –

Commissioning
ext. 7136

Colette.mccarthy@barnet.gov.uk

Grace Walker
Inspection and Improvement 

Lead
Ext. 7170

Grace.walker@barnet.gov.uk 

Donna Swanberg
Head of Safeguarding, Quality 
and Workforce Development 

ext. 5525
Donna.swanberg@barnet.gov.uk

Yogita Popat
Head of Performance, 

Inspection & Improvement
ext. 7283

Yogita.popat@barnet.gov.uk

Nicky Hale
Head of Corporate Parenting

ext. 5541
Nicky.hale@barnet.gov.uk

Richard Tipping
Head of Joint Commissioning 

(CCG)
Richard.tipping1@nhs.net

Jess Bains-Holmes
Assistant Director Adults Joint 

Commissioning (JCU)
ext 3312

Jess.baines-
holmes@barnet.gov.uk


